Page 1 of 12 HSAC RP 2016-04: Standardization of Helideck Information Plates
HSAC RP 2016-04
STANDARDIZATION OF HELIDECK INFORMATION PLATES
May 2016
Recommended Practices (RP) are published under the direction of the Helicopter Safety Advisory
Conference (HSAC). RP’s are a medium for discussion of aviation operational safety pertinent to the
transmission of product, energy exploration and production industry in the United States. RP’s are
not intended to replace individual engineering or corporate judgment or to replace instruction in

99 ft. / 99m
7 Helideck Elevation Elevation of helideck AMSL (in feet and in meters) 999 ft. / 999m AMSL
8 Lease Block Number US GOM Lease Block Numbering System
XX999X
(GB172B)
9 VHF Radio Frequency
VHF Radio Frequency to be used to contact the offshore
helideck
999.99 MHz
(122.05 MHz)
10 Helideck Dimensions
Actual dimensions of the load bearing surface of the
helideck (in feet and meters)
99 x 99 ft. / 99 x 99m
11 Helideck Max Allowable Weight
Maximum Allowable Weight on the helideck surface (in
thousands of pounds and metric tons)
99 / 99.9t
(28 / 12.8t
for 28,300 lbs. and 12,800kg)
12 Region
The greater region/area of operations where the helideck
is located
Alphanumeric
(Gulf of Mexico)
HSAC RP 2016-04: Standardization of Helideck Information Plates  Page 6 of 12
13 Helideck Limitations
Limits to be applied by aircraft type for take-off (T) or
landing (L) where there are significant 5:1 infringements
or where turbulence is a major factor. For the latter The
winds at which limitations take effect are shown along
with limits to be applied for different aircraft types.
Free text
14 TDPM/Aiming Circle
Does helideck marking scheme include an aiming circle
that provides full D-value obstacle clearance when pilot
maneuvers helicopter with seat above the aiming circle?
Y/N/Displaced 0.1D
15
Weather/ATIS/AWOS
Information
Automated or manual weather observation information
ID/Tel/Frequency
(ID: KGHB / TEL: 504-321-2911 / FREQ:
118.025)
16 Marking Standard Standard by which deck is marked CAP 437/HSAC RP/Other
1
8
. S
e
rv
ic
e
s
18.1 Helicopter Refueling (Jet-A)
Is a helicopter refueling system available at the helideck?
If a specific telephone number is to be used to confirm
fuel availability, also enter into this field.
Y/N (999) 999-9999
18.2 Helicopter Starter Equipment Is helicopter starter equipment available? Y/N
18.3 Helicopter Towing Equipment Is helicopter towing equipment available?
Y/N/Helicopter Type
(Y / S-92)
18.4 Helideck Status Lights Are helideck status lights installed at helideck? Y/N
19 Installation Picture Picture(s) of helideck in relation to platform/vessel Pictures
Page 7 of 12 HSAC RP 2016-04: Standardization of Helideck Information Plates
20 Helideck Non-Compliances
Any known non-compliances with either CAP437 or
HSAC RPs
Free text
2